

City of Three Rivers

333 West Michigan Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Phone: 269.273.1075 • Fax: 269.273.3132

www.threeriversmi.org

City of Three Rivers Brownfield Development Authority

The Three Rivers Brownfield Redevelopment Authority will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 11:30 a.m.

The purpose of the meeting will be to review and recommend adoption of an amended Act 381 Brownfield Plan for 611 Coolidge Place.

The meeting will be held in the City Commission Chambers at City Hall, 333 West Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093.

The public is invited to attend the meeting.

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address.

Leslie Wilson
City Clerk
City of Three Rivers
333 W. Michigan Avenue
Three Rivers, MI 49093
(269) 273-1075 Ext. 108
lwilson@threeriversmi.org